
City of West Linn

Community Grant Requests for the second fiscal year (FY 2021) of the 2020-2021 Biennial Budget

Approved in

Prior Year

FY 2020

 Requested

Amount for

FY 2021 

Group

Recommendation

for FY 2021 Requesting Entity Purpose/Program Notes

Adopted By 

City Council on 

06/08/20 for 

FY 2021

2,500$             2,000$        4,000$                    1 West Linn Food Pantry For on-going food purchases

$2,500 previously allocated by Council.  To disburse an 

additional $1,500 4,000$              

500                  500              -                           2  Portland Water Spectacular 

For insurance, operating costs (gas/maintenance), and 

equipment/promotional materials -                     

1,750               4,700           -                           3 July 4th Fireworks Event For insurance and portion of costs needed to put on fireworks display Event Cancelled due to COVID-19 -                     

1,500               2,000           1,000                       4

 Community Living Above Oregon 

(Previously: WL Community Task Force) 

For monthly student lunches, promotional materials, speaker fees, and 

transportation fees 1,700                

-                   6,112           500                          5  Music & Arts Partners 

For choral riser replacement and safety back rails for Rosemont Ridge 

Middle School. -                     

1,000               1,700           850                          6 West Linn Lake Oswego (WLLO) Village For 2 grandpads 850                    

2,000               2,310           1,000                       7

 West Linn Alliance for Inclusive Community 

(WLAIC) 

Community Outreach Seminars, workshops, website hosting, summit 

expenses, and administrative expenses $750 roll over from Prior Year. To disburse $250. 1,000                

-                   1,000           500                          8 Youth Music Project For enhancing their Early Childhood Program with needed supplies 500                    

2,350               3,450           1,500                       9 West Linn Community Preschool

For Parent Education Speaker Series, scholarships, and replacing income 

during COVID-19 pandemic. 2,500                

1,500               4,200           1,500                       10  West Linn Community Chorus 

For replacing income during COVID-19 pandemic, personnel expense, 

sheet music, and outreach expenses 500                    

2,500               2,500           2,500                       11 West Linn Library Foundation For the costs of sending a book monthly to 100 children. 2,500                

2,000               626              200                          12 Friends of Maddax Woods Purchase materials and design and painting 200                    

-                   3,000           1,500                       13 Historic Willamette Main Street - Banners Design, labor, and materials for street banners

Revised requested amount from $6,700 to $3,000 during 

1st Budget Committee meeting. 1,500                

-                   500              -                           14

 Historic Willamette Main Street - Cidery 

and Brewery tour Website development and promotional materials for tour -                     

-                   1,515           1,500                       15

 West Linn High School Robotics Club - 2B 

Determined New 3D printer for PPE for COVID-19

Revised requested amount from $1,678 to $1,500 & 

changed grant purpose during 1st Budget Committee 

meeting. 1,500                

2,500               5,000           5,000                       16  Clackamas Womens' Services 

Hotel vouchers, fresh food resources, mental health counseling, and case 

management 5,000                

7,000           2,000                       17

 West Linn Chamber of Commerce - 

Personnel expense and contest prizes 

Personnel expense during COVID-19 pandemic and gift card prizes for 

contest. 2,000                

4,000           18

 West Linn Chamber of Commerce - Funding 

for development of new Business 

Community & Visitor's Guide book 

Labor & materials to develop 6,000 copies of new Business Community & 

Visitor's Guide book

Revised requested amount from $9,460 to $4,000 for 

printing costs only. -                     

1,650               -               -                           19  Bridges to Change Did not reapply for FY 2021 -                     

2,300               -               -                           20  West Linn Historical Society  Did not reapply for FY 2021 -                     

750                  -               -                           21  Friends of the McLean House  Did not reapply for FY 2021 -                     

200                  -               -                           22  Honouring Those Who Serve  Did not reapply for FY 2021 -                     

-                   2,600           -                           N1

 Music Instruments in the West Linn City 

Parks 

For fabrication materials to create interactive music instruments in West 

Linn city parks. -                     

-                   3,617           -                           N2 Salon Muse For rent and utilities during the COVID-19 pandemic -                     

-                   2,000           1,000                       N3 With Love Oregon For 20 $100 Gift Cards 1,000                

-                   30,000        -                           N4 Cottage House For a business grant during the COVID-19 pandemic -                     

-                   2,500           1,000                       N5  Mary Rose Foundation For supplies and snacks for youth summer camp program 1,000                

-                   2,430           200                          N6 West Linn Pickleball Club For pickleball equipment -                     

-                   3,000           -                           N7

 Society of Saint Vincent de Paul 

Resurrection Conference 

To assist individuals affected by the COVID-19 Pandemic with utility and 

rent assistance. Late application.

25,000$           98,260$      25,750$                  25,750$            

Community Grant Program Agenda Report Page 3 of 4


